Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
<u> </u>			lame	Execution Date	
John H Wawrzeniak				07/17/2006	
Tony Schuler				08/04/2006	
Allan D Abney				07/19/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Valmont Indus	stries I	nc.		
Street Address:	One Valmont Plaza				
City:	Omaha				
State/Country:	NEBRASKA				
Postal Code:	68154				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 11462		114628	818		
Property Type Number Application Number: 11462818 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 00075					
Fax Number: (502)426-1167					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 502-423-9850					
Email: resa@inventky.com					
Correspondent Name: Theresa Fritz Camoriano Address Line 1: 8225 Shelbyville Road					
Address Line 1: 8225 Snelbyville Road Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40222					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			NEW.123		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Theresa Fritz Camoriano			
Total Attachments: 3 source=NewmarkAssignment123#page1.tif					

source=NewmarkAssignment123#page2.tif
500135440

PATENT REEL: 018064 FRAME: 0075

PATENT REEL: 018064 FRAME: 0076

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket number <u>NEW.123</u>.

WHEREAS, I, <u>John H. Wawrzeniak</u>, residing at <u>5105 Deerwood Park</u>, <u>Arlington, TX</u> <u>7617 US</u>, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>POLE WITH KNOCK OUTS</u>

[] for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on ______. Application Number ___/____.

[X] for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on this date,

and

1

WHEREAS, <u>Valmont Industries Inc.</u> a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having offices at <u>One Valmont Plaza</u>. <u>Omaha</u>. NE 68154-5215 US (including its successors and assigns) herein referred to "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefore in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with assignee and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by assignee to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

	y of <u>July .</u> 2006,			
at			•	
John H. Leture in John H. Wawrzeniak	A.			
State of TEXAS)				
SS:				
County of TARZANT)				
Subscribed and sworn to t		day ofJ	aly	2006.
Seal	Kim C. Keeling		(Notary Public)	1
	My commission expires	2-25-2008		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or a multiple forms if more than one signatur	essignees of record of the entire intere			mit
[X] Total of <u>3</u> forms are subm	iilled.		PTO/SB/15	



PATENT REEL: 018064 FRAME: 0077

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket number NEW.123_.

WHEREAS, I, <u>Tony Schuler</u>, residing at <u>Route 1</u>, <u>Box 438</u>, <u>Hominy</u>, <u>OK 74035 US</u>, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in POLE WITH KNOCK OUTS

- [X] for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on this date,

and

WHEREAS, <u>Valmont Industries Inc.</u> a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having offices at <u>One Valmont Plaza, Omaha, NE 68154-5215 US</u> (including its successors and assigns) herein referred to "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and relissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefore in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with assignee and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by assignee to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

Executed this day of <u>Aug.</u> 2006, at	
- /	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Tolla.	
Tony Schuler	
State of OKIAHOMA)	
SS:	
County of WAGONER	0
Subscribed and swom to before me this	day of AUGUST 2006
Seal Quality I. Wall	ace, (Notary Public)
My Commission expires	B11109
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.	their representative(s) are required. Submit
[X] Total of <u>3</u> forms are submitted.	PTO/SB/15

PATENT REEL: 018064 FRAME: 0078

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket number <u>NEW,123</u>.

WHEREAS, I. <u>Allan D. Abnev</u>, residing at <u>20415 Lake Spring Colurt, Cypress, TX</u> <u>77433 US</u>, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>POLE WITH KNOCK OUTS</u>

[X] for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on this date.

and

WHEREAS, <u>Valmont Industries Inc.</u> a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having offices at <u>One Valmont Plaza, Omaha, NE 68154-5215 US</u> (including its successors and assigns) herein referred to "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged. I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereor which may be filed or granted therefore in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with assignee and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by assignee to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

Executed	this	19	day of	July,	2006.

Allaw then.	
Allan D. Abney	
State of Texas	
SS	
County of Washington)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this/	9 , day of July , 2006.
Seal Quet m.	millu (Notary Public)
My commission e	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the an multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below.	
[X] Total of <u>3</u> forms are submitted.	PTO/SB/15

Pl An A / Brenham Tx

JANET M. MILLER Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires June 05, 2008

RECORDED: 08/07/2006